
JW - Junior Women

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob Result

1 120 OED Lisa GER 1999 0:23:16

2 140 ATALAY Bahar TUR 1998 0:24:25

3 135 DOROFTEI Gabriela Andre ROU 1998 0:24:36

4 107 CZE 2000 0:25:13

5 136 HECICO Alexia ROU 2000 0:25:34

6 115 DALE Scarlet GBR 1999 0:25:48

7 118 MACFADYEN Anna GBR 1900 0:25:49

8 125 COLLI Gaia ITA 1999 0:25:54

9 116 DAVIES Heidi GBR 1998 0:25:55

10 142 GÜR Eylem TUR 1998 0:26:10

11 129 VARANO Paola ITA 1998 0:26:21

12 131 LARSEN Julie Marie NOR 1999 0:26:27

13 143 ISOT Selma TUR 1999 0:26:55

14 110 STÝBLOVÁ Bára CZE 1999 0:27:00

15 134 BORDEANU Irina Alice ROU 2001 0:27:08

16 127 MENDITTO Marta ITA 1999 0:27:23

17 113 HELMBOLD Nadia FRA 2000 0:27:28

18 109 ŠTIGLEROVÁ Sylvie CZE 1999 0:27:36

19 141 ÇIFTÇI Beyza TUR 2000 0:27:42

20 119 THORNHILL Helen GBR 1999 0:27:49

21 111 DACHET Anais FRA 1998 0:27:51

22 108 ŠAMANOVÁ Simona CZE 2000 0:28:00

23 114 PARROT Constance FRA 1999 0:28:08

24 126 FRIGERIO Anna ITA 1998 0:28:17

25 112 DUCRET Julie FRA 2000 0:28:46

26 105 CRO 1999 0:28:53

27 138 SCHENK Shelly SUI 2000 0:28:58

28 137 ZUDOR Iulia Melinda ROU 1998 0:29:06

29 102 MOSER Hannah AUT 1998 0:29:18

30 132 KWAPISZ Karolina POL 2000 0:29:39

31 133 POL 1999 0:30:17

32 139 SVK 1999 0:30:40

33 103 MATHIEU Camille BEL 1999 0:31:01

34 121 JÁNOSI Lilla HUN 1999 0:31:10

35 101 ERLACHER Katharina AUT 1998 0:31:35

36 100 DUTKA Helena AUT 2001 0:32:12

37 123 HUN 2001 0:34:13

38 106 CRO 2001 0:35:30

39 122 SÁGI Barbara HUN 1998 0:36:28
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JM - Junior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km Result

1 238 BULARDA Gabriel ROU 1999 0:26:37 0:47:07

2 230 PATTIS Daniel ITA 1998 0:26:55 0:47:30

3 231 PRANDI Andrea ITA 1998 0:27:36 0:48:22

TJW - Junior Women - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

1 22 GREAT BRITAIN

6 115 DALE Scarlet 00:25:48

7 118 MACFADYEN Anna 00:25:49

9 116 DAVIES Heidi 00:25:55

(20) 119 THORNHILL Helen 00:27:49

2 23 ROMANIA

3 135 DOROFTEI Gabriela Andre 00:24:36

5 136 HECICO Alexia 00:25:34

15 134 BORDEANU Irina Alice 00:27:08

(28) 137 ZUDOR Iulia Melinda 00:29:06

3 25 TURKEY

2 140 ATALAY Bahar 00:24:25

10 142 GÜR Eylem 00:26:10

13 143 ISOT Selma 00:26:55

(19) 141 ÇIFTÇI Beyza 00:27:42

4 35 ITALY

8 125 COLLI Gaia 00:25:54

11 129 VARANO Paola 00:26:21

16 127 MENDITTO Marta 00:27:23

(24) 126 FRIGERIO Anna 00:28:17

5 36 CZECH REPUBLIC

4 107 HAVLÍCKOVÁ Barbora 00:25:13

14 110 STÝBLOVÁ Bára 00:27:00

18 109 ŠTIGLEROVÁ Sylvie 00:27:36

(22) 108 ŠAMANOVÁ Simona 00:28:00

6 61 FRANCE

17 113 HELMBOLD Nadia 00:27:28

21 111 DACHET Anais 00:27:51

23 114 PARROT Constance 00:28:08

(25) 112 DUCRET Julie 00:28:46

7 100 AUSTRIA

29 102 MOSER Hannah 00:29:18

35 101 ERLACHER Katharina 00:31:35

36 100 DUTKA Helena 00:32:12

8 110 HUNGARY

34 121 JÁNOSI Lilla 00:31:10

37 123 SEBOK Rebeka Adrienn 00:34:13

39 122 SÁGI Barbara 00:36:28
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JM - Junior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km Result

4 252 BINGÖL Abdülselam TUR 1998 0:27:52 0:48:36

5 210 CACHARD Sylvain FRA 1998 0:27:37 0:48:46

5 211 FARICIER Robin FRA 1998 0:27:40 0:48:46

7 233 ROSTAN Andrea ITA 1998 0:27:36 0:49:41

8 215 DUGDALE Joseph GBR 2000 0:28:04 0:49:55

9 253 GÜNEN Emrah TUR 1998 0:28:04 0:50:43

10 239 HERMAN Peter Daniel ROU 1999 0:29:08 0:50:59

11 254 KAÇMAZ Cihan TUR 1999 0:28:57 0:51:04

12 228 BONZI Matteo ITA 1998 0:28:48 0:51:08

13 220 BUNZEL Lukas GER 2000 0:29:33 0:51:19

14 221 HILBERT Luca GER 1998 0:28:23 0:51:29

15 217 RICHARDS Chris GBR 1998 0:28:22 0:51:40

16 246 FUX Fabian SUI 2001 0:29:03 0:51:45

17 213 SUCCO Quentin FRA 1998 0:29:35 0:51:54

18 235 KUBICA Marcin POL 1999 0:29:54 0:52:25

19 222 HILD Julius GER 1999 0:30:05 0:52:57

20 208 NOVÁK David CZE 1998 0:30:21 0:53:12

21 219 ABELE Marius GER 2000 0:30:40 0:53:18

22 251 TUR 1999 0:30:17 0:53:39

23 207 CZE 1998 0:30:39 0:54:15

24 240 TOCILA Catalin Florin ROU 1999 0:30:58 0:54:23

25 249 TROMBERT Maxime SUI 2001 0:30:59 0:54:37

26 212 RIBEIRO Dylan FRA 1999 0:30:42 0:54:47

27 200 MAYERHOFER Stefan AUT 1998 0:31:09 0:55:11

28 214 BOYLE Josh GBR 2000 0:30:15 0:55:12

29 224 JACSEV Sámuel HUN 1998 0:32:29 0:55:40

30 248 GREMAUD Simon SUI 1998 0:31:28 0:55:41

31 216 MATIER Elliott GBR 1999 0:30:39 0:55:44

32 247 GRANGER Kilian SUI 2000 0:31:46 0:55:56

33 250 OBERGRIES Boris SVK 2000 0:31:54 0:56:06

34 241 TURCU Marius Sorin ROU 1999 0:31:52 0:56:26

35 202 PÖLZGUTTER Christoph AUT 2000 0:31:31 0:56:56

36 209 POŽÁR Borek CZE 2000 0:31:56 0:57:22

37 227 HUNTER Alexander IRL 1999 0:32:38 0:57:30

38 203 SYFER Félix BEL 1998 0:33:00 0:58:11

39 237 CURTO Antonio POR 1998 0:33:37 0:58:21

40 204 HADAŠ Frano CRO 2000 0:33:39 0:58:26

41 242 HABJAN Tine SLO 2000 0:32:43 0:58:36

42 245 SLO 2001 0:33:13 0:58:50

43 201 POHN Florian AUT 2001 0:32:55 0:59:13

44 243 HREN Tine SLO 1999 0:33:03 0:59:46

45 223 IVÁN Levente HUN 2000 0:34:40 1:00:26

46 205 CRO 2001 0:34:14 1:00:44

47 236 POL 2000 0:35:55 1:01:14

48 244 SUŠNIK Rok SLO 2001 0:34:40 1:02:04
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TJM - Junior Men - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

1 12 ITALY

2 230 PATTIS Daniel 0:47:30

3 231 PRANDI Andrea 0:48:22

7 233 ROSTAN Andrea 0:49:41

(12) 228 BONZI Matteo 0:51:08

2 24 TURKEY

4 252 BINGÖL Abdülselam 0:48:36

9 253 GÜNEN Emrah 0:50:43

11 254 KAÇMAZ Cihan 0:51:04

(22) 251 ALKANOGLU Ahmet 0:53:39

3 27 FRANCE

5 210 CACHARD Sylvain 0:48:46

5 211 FARICIER Robin 0:48:46

17 213 SUCCO Quentin 0:51:54

(26) 212 RIBEIRO Dylan 0:54:47

4 35 ROMANIA

1 238 BULARDA Gabriel 0:47:07

10 239 HERMAN Peter Daniel 0:50:59

24 240 TOCILA Catalin Florin 0:54:23

(34) 241 TURCU Marius Sorin 0:56:26

5 46 GERMANY

13 220 BUNZEL Lukas 0:51:19

14 221 HILBERT Luca 0:51:29

19 222 HILD Julius 0:52:57

(21) 219 ABELE Marius 0:53:18

6 51 GREAT BRITAIN

8 215 DUGDALE Joseph 0:49:55

15 217 RICHARDS Chris 0:51:40

28 214 BOYLE Josh 0:55:12

(31) 216 MATIER Elliott 0:55:44

7 71 SUISSE

16 246 FUX Fabian 0:51:45

25 249 TROMBERT Maxime 0:54:37

30 248 GREMAUD Simon 0:55:41

(32) 247 GRANGER Kilian 0:55:56

8 79 CZECH REPUBLIC

20 208 NOVÁK David 0:53:12

JM - Junior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km Result

49 234 DRAGANOVSKI Matej MKD 1999 0:35:42 1:03:16

50 225 KRIZSÁN Milán HUN 1998 0:39:10 1:05:38

51 206 ŠVARC Marko CRO 2001 0:39:00 1:08:11

52 226 COLEMAN Iosac IRL 1999 DNS
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SW - Senior Women

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km Result

1 362 MATHYS Maude SUI 1984 0:28:16 0:49:30

2 323 TUNSTALL Sarah GBR 1986 0:28:43 0:50:51

3 300 MAYR Andrea AUT 1979 0:29:28 0:51:43

4 348 KYTE Karoline Holsen NOR 1993 0:30:37 0:53:16

5 325 WILKINSON Victoria GBR 1978 0:30:40 0:54:05

6 336 BELOTTI Valentina ITA 1980 0:30:34 0:54:30

7 319 MOLLARET Axelle FRA 1992 0:30:38 0:54:37

8 328 SIEGEL Monique GER 1989 0:31:19 0:55:21

9 365 SCHWAIGER Silvia SVK 1981 0:31:32 0:55:27

10 303 ILLES Sandrina AUT 1986 0:31:48 0:55:39

11 337 BOTTARELLI Sara ITA 1990 0:31:55 0:55:44

12 321 HILLAND Rebecca GBR 1980 0:31:41 0:55:49

13 347 DVERGSDAL Eli Anne NOR 1991 0:31:38 0:55:56

14 327 NOLL Melanie GER 1984 0:32:03 0:56:10

14 312 HLOUŠKOVÁ Monika CZE 1985 0:31:55 0:56:10

16 338 GAGGI Alice ITA 1987 0:32:14 0:56:18

17 316 GÓMEZ Raquel ESP 1982 0:33:00 0:57:01

18 315 SCHORNA-MATYÁSOVÁ Pavla CZE 1980 0:32:23 0:57:03

18 333 MCCORMACK Sarah IRL 1986 0:32:09 0:57:03

20 313 MARŠÁNOVÁ Lucie CZE 1990 0:32:41 0:57:15

21 350 CELINSKA Anna POL 1979 0:32:24 0:57:25

22 320 ROCHE Adeline FRA 1984 0:33:03 0:57:35

TJM - Junior Men - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

23 207 0:54:15

36 209 POŽÁR Borek 0:57:22

9 105 AUSTRIA

27 200 MAYERHOFER Stefan 0:55:11

35 202 PÖLZGUTTER Christoph 0:56:56

43 201 POHN Florian 0:59:13

10 124 HUNGARY

29 224 JACSEV Sámuel 0:55:40

45 223 IVÁN Levente 1:00:26

50 225 KRIZSÁN Milán 1:05:38

11 127 SLOVENIA

41 242 HABJAN Tine 0:58:36

42 245 0:58:50

44 243 HREN Tine 0:59:46

(48) 244 SUŠNIK Rok 1:02:04

12 137 CROATIA

40 204 HADAŠ Frano 0:58:26

46 205 1:00:44

51 206 ŠVARC Marko 1:08:11
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SW - Senior Women

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km Result

23 352 STELMACH-STAWCZYK Dominika POL 1982 0:32:46 0:57:55

24 355 MARTINHO Carla POR 1976 0:33:14 0:58:16

25 354 MADUREIRA Rosa POR 1977 0:33:24 0:58:18

26 339 GALASSI Samantha ITA 1988 0:32:42 0:58:41

27 301 FREITAG Karin AUT 1980 0:33:45 0:58:47

28 324 WALSHAW Katie GBR 1984 0:33:28 0:59:23

29 334 MULLIGAN Sarah IRL 1986 0:33:44 0:59:36

30 309 BELUŠIC Barbara CRO 1981 0:34:40 0:59:48

31 318 JEANNIER Céline FRA 1979 0:33:10 0:59:53

32 314 NOVÁKOVÁ Petra CZE 1993 0:34:16 1:00:13

33 349 LILLESKARE Anita Iversen NOR 1978 0:33:58 1:00:41

34 364 SVK 1993 0:34:26 1:00:50

35 307 NINEVA Marinela BUL 1993 0:34:26 1:01:03

36 302 HAUSER Alexandra AUT 1995 0:35:37 1:01:13

37 306 NEDYALKOVA Maia BUL 1990 0:34:33 1:01:27

38 330 HORVÁTH Tímea HUN 1994 0:35:22 1:01:32

39 363 DURCOVÁ Zuzana SVK 1996 0:35:37 1:01:38

40 351 LEWANDOWSKA Edyta POL 1980 0:35:07 1:01:49

41 358 LEMUT Klementina SLO 1981 0:35:19 1:02:00

42 356 NUNES Joana POR 1985 0:35:05 1:02:05

43 311 TOMAS Anda CRO 1993 0:35:49 1:02:24

44 367 KARATAS Nursel TUR 1988 0:36:01 1:02:48

45 361 SRB 1988 0:35:38 1:02:51

46 357 KOLIGAR Mojca SLO 1982 0:35:23 1:02:56

47 342 POP ARSOVA Andrijana MKD 1990 0:35:57 1:03:05

48 332 DEVLIN Niamh IRL 1984 0:36:26 1:03:22

49 304 BALANCIER Sarah BEL 1984 0:35:53 1:03:35

50 317 JAMSIN Lucie FRA 1989 0:35:56 1:04:35

51 360 TUŠAR Mihaela SLO 1966 0:36:49 1:05:31

52 305 DE SADELEER Petra BEL 1991 0:38:09 1:06:54

53 335 BEN AMI Hana ISR 1989 0:38:03 1:07:22

54 329 BENKÓ Gabriella HUN 1969 0:38:41 1:07:30

55 359 PEPERKO Maja SLO 1986 0:38:31 1:08:01

56 353 AZEVEDO Elisabete POR 1981 0:39:14 1:09:17

57 308 CRO 1990 0:39:00 1:09:37

58 344 STOJANOVSKA Marija MKD 1995 0:40:10 1:10:02

59 310 KOKAN Katarina CRO 1971 0:40:15 1:10:19

60 346 SATARIANO Angele MLT 1988 0:42:16 1:13:18

61 345 CAMILLERI Monalisa MLT 1991 0:42:40 1:15:02

62 331 ZÓLYOMI Kinga HUN 1976 0:43:13 1:16:17

63 343 RISTIKJ Milijana MKD 1994 0:44:39 1:18:43

64 368 SHOZDA Nataliya UKR 1997 0:44:51 1:20:20
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TSW - Senior Women - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

1 19 GREAT BRITAIN

2 323 TUNSTALL Sarah 0:50:51

5 325 WILKINSON Victoria 0:54:05

12 321 HILLAND Rebecca 0:55:49

(28) 324 WALSHAW Katie 0:59:23

2 33 ITALY

6 336 BELOTTI Valentina 0:54:30

11 337 BOTTARELLI Sara 0:55:44

16 338 GAGGI Alice 0:56:18

(26) 339 GALASSI Samantha 0:58:41

3 40 AUSTRIA

3 300 MAYR Andrea 0:51:43

10 303 ILLES Sandrina 0:55:39

27 301 FREITAG Karin 0:58:47

(36) 302 HAUSER Alexandra 1:01:13

4 50 NORWAY

4 348 KYTE Karoline Holsen 0:53:16

13 347 DVERGSDAL Eli Anne 0:55:56

33 349 LILLESKARE Anita Iversen 1:00:41

5 52 CZECH REPUBLIC

14 312 HLOUŠKOVÁ Monika 0:56:10

18 315 SCHORNA-MATYÁSOVÁ Pavla 0:57:03

20 313 MARŠÁNOVÁ Lucie 0:57:15

(32) 314 NOVÁKOVÁ Petra 1:00:13

6 60 FRANCE

7 319 MOLLARET Axelle 0:54:37

22 320 ROCHE Adeline 0:57:35

31 318 JEANNIER Céline 0:59:53

7 82 SLOVAKIA

9 365 SCHWAIGER Silvia 0:55:27

34 364 1:00:50

39 363 DURCOVÁ Zuzana 1:01:38

8 84 POLAND

21 350 CELINSKA Anna 0:57:25

23 352 STELMACH-STAWCZYK Dominika 0:57:55

40 351 LEWANDOWSKA Edyta 1:01:49

9 91 PORTUGAL

24 355 MARTINHO Carla 0:58:16

25 354 MADUREIRA Rosa 0:58:18

42 356 NUNES Joana 1:02:05

(56) 353 AZEVEDO Elisabete 1:09:17

10 95 IRELAND

18 333 MCCORMACK Sarah 0:57:03

29 334 MULLIGAN Sarah 0:59:36

48 332 DEVLIN Niamh 1:03:22
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SM - Senior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

1 439 CHEVRIER Xavier ITA 1990 0:17:17 0:43:09 1:02:51

2 457 SARAIVA Luís POR 1993 0:17:17 0:43:41 1:03:34

3 443 PUPPI Francesco ITA 1992 0:17:24 0:43:40 1:03:35

4 416 MEYSSAT Emmanuel FRA 1980 0:17:30 0:44:03 1:04:10

5 418 ZAGO Didier FRA 1977 0:17:17 0:43:50 1:04:30

6 451 BUGGE Johan NOR 1991 0:17:05 0:43:23 1:04:39

7 420 DOUGLAS Andrew GBR 1986 0:17:19 0:44:33 1:04:51

8 417 RANCON Julien FRA 1980 0:17:30 0:44:37 1:05:05

9 415 DEMURE Fabien FRA 1987 0:17:45 0:44:38 1:05:24

10 414 MENESES Enrique ESP 1973 0:17:30 0:44:55 1:05:49

11 413 CZE 1978 0:17:48 0:45:17 1:06:13

12 466 SCHMID Jonathan SUI 1992 0:17:30 0:45:30 1:06:16

13 438 BALDACCINI Alex ITA 1988 0:17:43 0:45:20 1:06:22

14 454 POL 1993 0:17:28 0:45:19 1:06:52

15 427 ZEUS Maximilian GER 1995 0:17:43 0:45:48 1:07:12

16 411 CZE 1993 0:17:18 0:45:32 1:07:35

17 402 LECHLEITNER Simon AUT 1979 0:18:01 0:46:11 1:07:48

18 440 MAESTRI Cesare ITA 1993 0:17:44 0:46:24 1:08:09

19 455 CARVALHO José POR 1981 0:17:51 0:46:42 1:08:17

20 468 ARSLAN Ahmet TUR 1986 0:17:41 0:45:09 1:08:21

21 461 CVET Miran SLO 1968 0:17:48 0:46:26 1:08:22

22 465 LUSTENBERGER Stefan SUI 1994 0:17:43 0:46:29 1:08:33

TSW - Senior Women - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

(50) 317 JAMSIN Lucie 1:04:35

11 130 CROATIA

30 309 BELUŠIC Barbara 0:59:48

43 311 TOMAS Anda 1:02:24

57 308 1:09:37

(59) 310 KOKAN Katarina 1:10:19

12 138 SLOVENIA

41 358 LEMUT Klementina 1:02:00

46 357 KOLIGAR Mojca 1:02:56

51 360 TUŠAR Mihaela 1:05:31

(55) 359 PEPERKO Maja 1:08:01

13 154 HUNGARY

38 330 HORVÁTH Tímea 1:01:32

54 329 BENKÓ Gabriella 1:07:30

62 331 ZÓLYOMI Kinga 1:16:17

14 168 MACEDONIA

47 342 POP ARSOVA Andrijana 1:03:05

58 344 STOJANOVSKA Marija 1:10:02

63 343 RISTIKJ Milijana 1:18:43
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SM - Senior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

23 432 CONROY Ian IRL 1980 0:17:49 0:46:32 1:09:02

24 426 KRIEGHOFF Marcel GER 1984 0:17:50 0:47:08 1:09:25

25 463 EGLI Pascal SUI 1988 0:18:07 0:47:03 1:09:31

26 470 BOZKURT Ferhat TUR 1997 0:17:16 0:47:06 1:09:38

27 452 TENGSAREID Torstein NOR 1989 0:17:56 0:47:05 1:09:41

28 421 FARRELL Chris GBR 1985 0:17:55 0:47:31 1:09:47

29 419 ARTHUR Chris GBR 1985 0:17:47 0:47:55 1:09:49

30 460 BREGAR Gasper SLO 1990 0:18:28 0:48:09 1:10:22

31 425 HOFFMANN Benedikt GER 1985 0:18:23 0:48:09 1:10:32

32 434 MACMAHON Brian IRL 1982 0:18:10 0:47:30 1:10:40

33 435 RYAN Mark IRL 1978 0:18:24 0:48:17 1:10:47

34 464 LUSTENBERGER Daniel SUI 1992 0:17:49 0:47:59 1:11:04

35 450 AARVIK Stian Øvergaard NOR 1997 0:17:44 0:49:04 1:11:06

36 405 OOSTERLINCK Ward BEL 1993 0:18:23 0:48:18 1:11:28

37 456 LOPES Carlos POR 1981 0:18:24 0:48:54 1:11:33

38 467 VANKO Miroslav SVK 1973 0:18:52 0:48:58 1:11:59

39 469 AVCI Orhan TUR 1993 0:18:15 0:49:29 1:12:18

40 406 PIERRON Olivier BEL 1974 0:19:11 0:49:35 1:12:22

41 459 BRATINA Rok SLO 1994 0:18:26 0:49:20 1:12:33

42 422 SMITH Chris GBR 1975 0:17:20 0:46:33 1:13:02

43 424 BIENENFELD Davor Aaron GER 1997 0:17:55 0:48:59 1:13:08

44 410 CHRASCINA Marek CZE 1997 0:18:24 0:48:59 1:13:20

45 453 POL 1992 0:18:00 0:49:16 1:13:43

46 462 SLO 1995 0:19:27 0:50:16 1:14:05

47 446 RANCIC Milosh MKD 1992 0:18:37 0:50:13 1:14:19

48 401 INNERHOFER Manuel AUT 1995 0:17:45 0:50:10 1:15:07

49 472 RASCHUPKIN Sergii UKR 1990 0:19:10 0:50:23 1:15:29

50 408 ŠPOLJAR Nikola CRO 1991 0:18:59 0:52:02 1:16:38

51 407 CRO 1985 0:19:53 0:52:54 1:16:48

52 471 KARAGÖZ Ramazan TUR 1997 0:18:08 0:52:58 1:16:54

53 433 HANNA Zak IRL 1995 0:19:19 0:50:55 1:17:06

54 430 KHÓOR Bence HUN 1984 0:19:58 0:53:20 1:17:50

55 412 CZE 1996 0:18:58 0:51:12 1:17:59

56 404 DRION DU CHAPIOS Maximilien BEL 1998 0:19:00 0:52:45 1:18:20

57 403 SCHUMI Bruno AUT 1984 0:19:32 0:52:02 1:18:32

58 449 SPITERI Simon MLT 1992 0:19:58 0:54:59 1:19:16

59 444 ANCHEVSKI Atanas MKD 1992 0:19:47 0:53:31 1:19:52

60 409 CRO 1990 0:20:15 0:56:24 1:20:18

61 428 FONYÓ Sándor HUN 1980 0:19:27 0:53:46 1:20:36

62 445 MUSLIMI Mudjahid MKD 1993 0:19:58 0:53:54 1:20:50

63 431 SÁGI József HUN 1971 0:19:42 0:54:39 1:21:35

64 400 KËLLEZI Ilir ALB 1988 0:20:41 0:55:05 1:22:10

65 436 MALKA Haim ISR 1970 0:22:06 0:56:53 1:22:28

66 429 GERLEI Tamás HUN 1969 0:21:10 0:57:20 1:26:00

67 448 MICALLEF Luke MLT 1989 0:20:33 0:56:41 1:27:30
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TSM - Senior Men - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

1 17 FRANCE

4 416 MEYSSAT Emmanuel 1:04:10

5 418 ZAGO Didier 1:04:30

8 417 RANCON Julien 1:05:05

(9) 415 DEMURE Fabien 1:05:24

2 17 ITALY

1 439 CHEVRIER Xavier 1:02:51

3 443 PUPPI Francesco 1:03:35

13 438 BALDACCINI Alex 1:06:22

(18) 440 MAESTRI Cesare 1:08:09

3 58 PORTUGAL

2 457 SARAIVA Luís 1:03:34

19 455 CARVALHO José 1:08:17

37 456 LOPES Carlos 1:11:33

4 59 SUISSE

12 466 SCHMID Jonathan 1:06:16

22 465 LUSTENBERGER Stefan 1:08:33

25 463 EGLI Pascal 1:09:31

(34) 464 LUSTENBERGER Daniel 1:11:04

5 64 GREAT BRITAIN

7 420 DOUGLAS Andrew 1:04:51

28 421 FARRELL Chris 1:09:47

29 419 ARTHUR Chris 1:09:49

(42) 422 SMITH Chris 1:13:02

6 68 NORWAY

6 451 BUGGE Johan 1:04:39

27 452 TENGSAREID Torstein 1:09:41

35 450 AARVIK Stian Overgaard 1:11:06

7 70 GERMANY

15 427 ZEUS Maximilian 1:07:12

24 426 KRIEGHOFF Marcel 1:09:25

31 425 HOFFMANN Benedikt 1:10:32

(43) 424 BIENENFELD Davor Aaron 1:13:08

8 71 CZECH REPUBLIC

11 413 1:06:13

16 411 1:07:35

44 410 CHRASCINA Marek 1:13:20

(55) 412 1:17:59

9 85 TURKEY

20 468 ARSLAN Ahmet 1:08:21

SM - Senior Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

68 437 MARINA Paul ISR 1984 0:20:56 0:56:15 1:28:57
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TSM - Senior Men - Team

Rang Points Bib Surname, Name Result

26 470 BOZKURT Ferhat 1:09:38

39 469 AVCI Orhan 1:12:18

(52) 471 KARAGÖZ Ramazan 1:16:54

10 88 IRELAND

23 432 CONROY Ian 1:09:02

32 434 MACMAHON Brian 1:10:40

33 435 RYAN Mark 1:10:47

(53) 433 HANNA Zak 1:17:06

11 92 SLOVENIA

21 461 CVET Miran 1:08:22

30 460 BREGAR Gasper 1:10:22

41 459 BRATINA Rok 1:12:33

(46) 462 1:14:05

12 122 AUSTRIA

17 402 LECHLEITNER Simon 1:07:48

48 401 INNERHOFER Manuel 1:15:07

57 403 SCHUMI Bruno 1:18:32

13 132 BELGIUM

36 405 OOSTERLINCK Ward 1:11:28

40 406 PIERRON Olivier 1:12:22

56 404 DRION DU CHAPIOS Maximilien 1:18:20

14 161 CROATIA

50 408 ŠPOLJAR Nikola 1:16:38

51 407 1:16:48

60 409 1:20:18

15 168 MACEDONIA

47 446 RANCIC Milosh 1:14:19

59 444 ANCHEVSKI Atanas 1:19:52

62 445 MUSLIMI Mudjahid 1:20:50

16 178 HUNGARY

54 430 KHÓOR Bence 1:17:50

61 428 FONYÓ Sándor 1:20:36

63 431 SÁGI József 1:21:35

(66) 429 GERLEI Tamás 1:26:00
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OM - Open Race - Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

1 6 SLO 1996 0:19:50 0:49:12 1:10:59

2 28 JAKŠA Matej SLO 1980 0:19:50 0:49:19 1:12:15

3 52 SLO 1992 0:20:14 0:51:34 1:14:56

4 2 SLO 1989 0:20:14 0:52:21 1:16:46

5 54 MLAKAR Gregor SLO 1988 0:21:33 0:54:08 1:17:47

6 78 STITZ Andreas AUT 1967 0:20:55 0:53:47 1:18:45

7 69 REZAI Bashir SLO 1995 0:20:41 0:54:27 1:19:25

8 9 BREGAR Metod SLO 1969 0:21:00 0:54:14 1:19:39

9 21 SLO 1978 0:21:35 0:55:13 1:20:51

10 46 LAJEVEC Miha SLO 1984 0:21:33 0:55:31 1:20:54

11 94 VIVOD Milan SLO 1966 0:21:34 0:55:35 1:21:42

12 97 ŽITNIK Urban SLO 1986 0:22:19 0:56:47 1:21:55

13 32 JUVAN Miha SLO 1975 0:21:57 0:57:22 1:23:05

14 20 GERLEI Máté HUN 1996 0:21:29 0:55:26 1:23:14

15 18 ERJAVŠEK Boštjan SLO 1982 0:21:35 0:56:55 1:23:49

16 86 ŠTOR Aleš SLO 1971 0:22:20 0:57:48 1:24:37

17 42 KOŽELJ Simon SLO 1992 0:21:43 0:58:10 1:25:49

18 62 PETEK Tomo SLO 1970 0:23:00 0:59:29 1:26:11

19 90 TRETJAK Jan SLO 1994 0:22:26 0:59:14 1:26:19

20 73 SLO 1984 0:23:16 0:59:28 1:26:44

21 19 GALIN Bojan SLO 1958 0:22:28 0:59:12 1:27:08

22 14 SLO 1986 0:24:25 1:00:23 1:27:46

23 60 OSOLNIK Gregor SLO 1979 0:23:01 0:59:24 1:27:56

24 83 ŠEBENIK Marjan SLO 1967 0:25:17 1:01:53 1:29:02

25 38 KOSTANJEVEC Marko SLO 1987 0:23:02 1:01:26 1:29:47

26 31 JESENKO Andrej SLO 1957 0:23:50 1:02:56 1:31:23

27 36 KOSEC Miha SLO 1981 0:24:29 1:03:31 1:32:11

28 74 SPORIŠ Miro SLO 1959 0:25:01 1:03:47 1:32:33

29 17 DROLE Boris SLO 1953 0:24:07 1:03:48 1:32:50

30 57 NERAD Primož SLO 1978 0:25:19 1:04:24 1:33:38

31 65 PIRC Luka SLO 1984 0:26:11 1:05:36 1:34:06

32 4 BAJDE Matej SLO 1982 0:23:00 1:03:04 1:34:08

32 43 KRAJNIK Aleš SLO 1989 0:25:25 1:04:25 1:34:08

OW - Open Race - Women

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

1 30 JELOVŠEK Jasmina SLO 1985 0:23:30 1:00:12 1:28:09

2 11 SRB 1981 0:23:44 1:03:57 1:35:32

3 27 SLO 1993 0:25:50 1:06:20 1:36:14

4 41 SLO 1994 0:25:54 1:08:20 1:39:45

5 91 TROBEC Urša SLO 1967 0:27:53 1:09:58 1:41:27

6 13 SLO 1989 0:27:10 1:11:33 1:43:14

7 88 TERAŽ Amadeja SLO 1989 0:27:33 1:13:58 1:49:27

8 75 SPORIŠ Marjeta SLO 1966 0:31:07 1:21:06 1:59:14
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OM - Open Race - Men

Rang Bib Surname, Name Country Yob 4km 8km Result

34 56 MRAZ Borut SLO 1973 0:25:50 1:06:03 1:35:33

35 98 SLO 1978 0:24:48 1:06:51 1:37:49

36 71 SLATNAR Vladislav SLO 1959 0:25:11 1:06:25 1:38:06

37 51 MALI Klemen SLO 1982 0:25:54 1:06:55 1:38:07

38 48 SLO 1978 0:26:15 1:07:27 1:38:52

39 66 PODLESNIK David SLO 1998 0:25:25 1:06:37 1:39:08

40 40 SLO 1985 0:26:05 1:08:49 1:39:10

41 49 MACUH Peter SLO 1961 0:27:27 1:09:36 1:41:09

42 23 GREGOREC Grega SLO 1970 0:26:39 1:09:46 1:41:16

43 79 STRUPI Tomaž SLO 1970 0:26:32 1:09:22 1:41:40

44 72 SLATNAR Andrej SLO 1985 0:25:25 1:07:40 1:41:49

45 68 PUGELJ Andrej SLO 1982 0:26:18 1:12:03 1:42:47

46 84 ŠKRBINC Sašo SLO 1982 0:26:00 1:08:51 1:43:43

47 95 VOVK Janez SLO 1967 0:26:14 1:09:39 1:44:35

48 47 LETNAR Grega SLO 1986 0:25:52 1:12:01 1:45:39

49 22 GLOGOVŠEK Robert SLO 1972 0:29:23 1:12:56 1:45:48

50 76 SRŠEN Rajko SLO 1962 0:27:36 1:11:49 1:47:10

51 44 KRAMAR Bojan SLO 1964 0:28:21 1:14:06 1:47:25

52 70 SLO 1952 0:27:36 1:12:23 1:47:40

53 501 REITMEIR Helmut GER 1944 0:28:19 1:13:29 1:47:52

54 81 SLO 1978 0:28:18 1:14:37 1:48:44

55 39 KOTNIK Gašper SLO 1989 0:28:41 1:13:57 1:50:38

56 77 STANOJEVIC SUWA Iztok SLO 1981 0:27:47 1:14:14 1:50:42

57 16 DI MOLFETTA Pasquale ITA 1964 0:29:43 1:16:18 1:52:19

58 64 PIRC Franci SLO 1965 0:30:28 1:17:29 1:52:41

59 3 ÅSNES Bård Nygaard NOR 1976 0:30:31 1:17:42 1:53:09

60 24 SLO 1970 0:28:39 1:16:20 1:54:01

61 34 KOGOVŠEK Stane SLO 1956 0:29:45 1:16:43 1:54:28

62 33 KNAVS Anton SLO 1956 0:31:20 1:20:18 1:56:38

63 96 ŽELEZNIK Franci SLO 1973 0:29:49 1:20:53 1:57:33

64 29 JELENC Vid SLO 1950 0:30:07 1:19:53 1:57:41

65 82 ŠAVS Peter SLO 1963 0:31:13 1:21:47 2:01:17

66 10 BREZNIK Andrej SLO 1961 0:29:03 1:19:57 2:04:47

67 12 COMELLI Luciano ITA 1957 0:33:48 1:24:16 2:05:35

68 8 BOJKOV Bojan SLO 1954 0:30:39 1:22:45 2:06:39

69 5 SLO 1961 0:28:48 1:22:48 2:06:47

70 50 SLO 1967 0:35:07 1:28:45 2:14:43

71 15 DANIELE Pezzarini ITA 1970 0:33:42 1:29:39 2:15:30
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